EFC (I) Limited



(Formerly known as Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

April 13, 2023

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 512008

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued under Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You, For EFC (I) Limited

Aman Kumar Gupta (Company Secretary)

Encl: As above.

EFC (I) Limited

(Formerly known as Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

April 12, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

For EFC (I) Limited

AMAN (, Digitally signed by AMAN KUMAR KUMAR CUPTA GUPTA 16:15:02 +05'30'

Aman Kumar Gupta (Company Secretary)

Thak intime India Pvt Ltd ٩ld Designation

Regd. Office: 6th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune-411007, Maharashtra I CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407 Tel.: 020 3502 0912 I Email Id: compliance@efclimited.in I Website: www.efclimited.in